PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Alan McLeod	07/27/2000

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ANSON MEDICAL LIMITED
Street Address:	68 Milton Park
Internal Address:	The Innovation Centre
City:	Abingdon
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	OX14 4RX

Name:	BRIDPORT (UK) LIMITED
Street Address:	The Court, West Street
City:	Bridport, Dorset
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	DT6 3QU

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6814747

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (608)831-2106

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: sjd@dewittross.com Correspondent Name: Sarah Desmond

Address Line 1: 8000 Excelsior Drive, Suite 401 Address Line 4: Madison, WISCONSIN 53717-1914

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 78104.034

PATENT

REEL: 017656 FRAME: 0507

500107265

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sarah Desmond	
Total Attachments: 3 source=AssignmentMcleod_to_AnsonMedical-Bridport#page1.tif source=AssignmentMcleod_to_AnsonMedical-Bridport#page2.tif source=AssignmentMcleod_to_AnsonMedical-Bridport#page3.tif		

PATENT REEL: 017656 FRAME: 0508 ASSIGNMENT

This document is an ASSIGNMENT made by ALAN MCLEOD of Pearsalls Implants,

Tancred Street, Taunton, Somerset TA1 1RY, ENGLAND (hereinafter the ASSIGNOR) to:

ANSON MEDICAL LIMITED, a corporation organized under the laws of Great Britain, and located and doing business at The Innovation Centre, 68 Milton Park, Abingdon OX14

4RX, England; and

BRIDPORT (UK) LIMITED, a corporation organized under the laws of Great Britain,

and located and doing business at The Court, West Street, Bridport, Dorset DT6 3QU,

England

(hereinafter the ASSIGNEES).

In exchange for One U.S. Dollar and other good and valuable consideration provided by

each of ASSIGNEES, the receipt of which is acknowledged:

The ASSIGNOR sells and assigns to each of the ASSIGNEES, and to the ASSIGNEES'

successors and assignees, an equal share of his/her entire United States right, title and interest

(50% to each ASSIGNEE) in the invention entitled REINFORCED GRAFT set forth in the

following patent applications:

United States Patent Application Serial Number: 09/601,023

Filing Date:

26 July 2000

Title (as filed): REINFORCED GRAFT

Inventor(s): Peter Phillips, Julian Ellis, Alan McLeod, Gail Beaton, and Peter Butcher

Date of Execution: 24 July 2000

International Application PCT/GB99/00261 (filed 26 January 1999)

The ASSIGNEES or the attorney of record are authorized to insert the filing date and serial

number of the application above after such have been established.

This sale and assignment extends to the applications and any related substitute, refile,

divisional, or continuation applications filed in the United States; any subsequent patent

applications filed in the United States claiming the benefit of priority to this or any of the

aforementioned applications; any United States patents issuing out of any of the aforementioned

applications, and any reissues or extensions of such patents; and any other United States patent

applications or patents relating to the invention set forth in the application identified above.

-1-

PATENT REEL: 017656 FRAME: 0509

24.07.00 16:41

11:28 07/19/00

27808 831 2106

DEVITTROSESTEVEL ---- WI AND A

Ø014/027

The ASSIGNOR coverants that he has the full right to convey his entire right, title and interest in the invention to the ASSIGNERS, and that he has not executed and will not execute any. agreement which conflicts with this ASSIGNMENT

The ASSIGNOR covenants that he will at any time and upon request execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in the invention, or the title in any application regarding the invention or in Letters Patent that may be granted for the invention. If the ASSIGNEES or their successure or assignees desire to make orbetitute, refile, division, or continuation applications for the invention, or to secure a reissue or extension of a Letters Patent for the invention, or to file a disclaimer relating to the invention, the ASSIGNOR covenants that he will at any time and upon request sign all papers, make all rightful onthe, and do all lawful acts necessary for these purposes, so long as such acts are at the expense of the ASSIGNEE making such request

The ASSIGNOR acknowledges that his entire United States boneficial interest in the invention to which the above application relates is interocably vested in the ASSIGNEES, and that the ASSIGNEES shall hold all United States interests in the invention as fully and completely as they would have been held by the ASSIGNOR had this ASSIGNMENT not been made.

The ASSIGNOR covenants that he will at all times communicate to the ASSIGNEES, their successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to him relating to the invention and any applications or Letters Palent relating to the invention, and nestify as to these facts in interferences or other linigation when requested to do so, so long as it is at the expense of the ASSIGNEE muking such request.

The Commissioner of Patents is authorized and requested to issue a patent for the invention to the ASSIGNEES as collectively being the owners of the entire United States right, title and interest therein, with each ASSIGNEE owning an equal share of such right, title and interest. Frechted and delivered this 27 day of July 2000.

ASSIGNOR: ASSIGNOR: Alan McLeod

M 012

RSALLS SUTURES

24.07.00 16:41

2013 1C8 80B

DEWITTROSSSTEVEN +++ WP AND A

图016/027

Witnesses to Assignor Alan McLeod's Signature:

SHAUN PATRICK WINGELD

. Full Name of Witness

3 LETTA DOURNE, PIL-TOW, BARNSTARIC, W. DEVOW EX31 18X

Address

NEIL LOYD SAUJEY Full Name of Witness

BAY CUTTAGE CHURCHWAY CURRY RIVEL SOMERSET TAID DEE Address

PATENT REEL: 017656 FRAME: 0511

RECORDED: 05/23/2006